DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EC22926-0E27-4682-9E2A-9BB959462C50

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
AND
BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPING SERVICES, INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (“First
Amendment”) is made by and between

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA,
A political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY,”

and

BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPING SERIVCES, INC.
hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR;”

With reference to the following:

WHEREAS, on January 12, 2021 the COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor for the CONTRACTOR to provide landscape maintenance services in COUNTY parks and

open spaces for the period from January 12, 2021 to June 30, 2022 for a total amount not to exceed $321,786
(hereinafter “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement also allows for the COUNTY, at its discretion and subject to annual budget
appropriations to exercise a two (2) year extension with amount not to exceed $448,550; and

WHEREAS, in January of 2021 the COUNTY requested the CONTRACTOR provide additional landscaping services
on the newly renovated entrance to Arroyo Burro Beach park; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement Exhibit B, “PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS”, Section A sets forth the maximum contract
amounts, and the extra services requested by the COUNTY will exceed these maximum amounts; and

WHEREAS, Section 25, “ENTIRE AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT,” of the Agreement provides that COUNTY and
CONTRACTOR may amend the Agreement at any time provided that such amendments make specific reference
to the Agreement, and are executed in writing, signed by a duly authorized representative of each party, and
approved by COUNTY’s governing body; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the total contract amount of the Agreement as set forth in Exhibit B
“PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS” subsection A to increase the total contract amaunt by $26,475 for a total contract
amount not to exceed $348,261.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement, as follows:

1. The first sentence of Section A of Exhibit B, “PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS,” shall be replaced in its entirety
as follows:

For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall be paid a total
contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed $ 348,261, as follows:



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EC22926-0E27-4682-9E2A-0BBO58462C50

January 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021 (1st Year) at $120,900
July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022 (2nd year) at $262,086

Except as set forth in Section 1 above, this First Amendment shall not modify or change any of the

provisions of the Agreement, and the parties to this First Amendment and the Agreement are bound by
the provisions of the Agreement, as amended herein.

[Signatures on Following Pages]



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EC22926-0E27-4682-9E2A-0BB959462C50

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have executed this First Amendment by the respective
authorized officers as set forth below to be effective as of the date executed by all parties.

ATTEST:
MONA MIYASATO
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:

BETSY M. SCHAFFER, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DocuSigned by:
|
et
By RV

BBAAEATSG01043F

Deputy Auditor- Controller

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RACHEL VAN MULLEM
COUNTY COUNSEL

DocuSigned by:
Byr%,%@

~N—6261CC884ERBATE .
eputy County Counsel

“CONTRACTOR”
Brightview Landscaping Services, Inc.:

DocuSigned by:

syl Stolt Codfy

CB7S7T8FOCTIZaTT

Scott Godfrey, Vice President/General Manager

Date:]‘/26/2022 | 7:58 AM PST

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

By: \\ oo \e“ NN
hs JOAN HARTMANN
Chatr, Board of Supervisors

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, COMMUNITY
SERVICES DEPARTMENT:
GEORGE CHAPIIAN, DIRECTOR

DocuSigned by:
By: Qwrgb U.mﬂ{m

BOF B FEFEOEAFZ..

Department Head

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC

DocuSigned by:

Risk Manager




